9:30-9:35

9:35-9:45

9:45-9:50

9:50-10:20

10:20-10:50

10:50-10:55

10:55-11:00

11:00

AGENDA

UPPER CAPE FEAR RIVER BASIN ASSOCIATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS/TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
JOINT MEETING

Mebane Arts & Community Center
633 Corregidor Street
Mebane, NC 27302

October 29, 2019
9:30 AM

Open TAC Meeting/Coffee/Snacks (Maya Cough-Schulze, TICOG)
e Introductions
e Review agenda and invite any revisions

Organizational Report (Cameron Colvin, PTRC)
o MOA Updates

o QA/QC Update (Dawn Molnar, City of High Point)
Station 3040000 move (Cameron Colvin, PTRC)

e Questions/Discussion

Complex Permitting, 1,4 Dioxane, and PFOS Updates (Julie Grzyb, NCDEQ)
e Questions/Discussion

Metals Data Request (Al
e Questions/Discussion

Updates from around the Upper Basin (Al

Next Steps, Closing Remarks, Future Meeting Schedule (Maya Cough-Schulze, TICOG)
e Review any next steps

e Future meeting dates

e Ideas for future speakers/meeting topics

ADJOURN (All)



