AGENDA

UPPER CAPE FEAR RIVER BASIN ASSOCIATION **BOARD OF DIRECTORS/TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE** JOINT MEETING

Mebane Arts & Community Center 633 Corregidor Street Mebane, NC 27302

> October 29, 2019 9:30 AM

9:30-9:35	Open TAC Meeting/Coffee/Snacks Introductions	(Maya Cough-Schulze, TJCOG)
9:35-9:45	 Review agenda and invite any revisions Organizational Report 	(Cameron Colvin, PTRC)
	MOA UpdatesQA/QC Update	(Dawn Molnar, City of High Point)
9:45-9:50	Station 3040000 move • Questions/Discussion	(Cameron Colvin, PTRC)
9:50-10:20	Complex Permitting, 1,4 Dioxane, and PFOS Updates • Questions/Discussion	(Julie Grzyb, NCDEQ)
10:20-10:50	Metals Data Request • Questions/Discussion	(All)
10:50-10:55	Updates from around the Upper Basin	(All)
10:55-11:00	 Next Steps, Closing Remarks, Future Meeting Schedu Review any next steps Future meeting dates Ideas for future speakers/meeting topics 	ıle (Maya Cough-Schulze, TJCOG)
11:00	ADJOURN	(All)